

@

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19966/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2012
in CMWP No. 7535/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

U.P. STATE TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special leave petition is dismissed.
However, we observe that the impugned order
is limited to the facts of the case and will not be
treated as precedent by the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.09.17

12:29:01 IST

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER